



## **IFAS Extension**

Wakulla County Extension Director

84 Cedar Avenue Crawfordville, FL 32327-2063 Phone: (850)926-3931 wakullamg@ufl.edu

Dear Wakulla Friend,

February 2024

Thank you for your support of the Wakulla County Master Gardener Volunteer Program. We are a citizendriven organization that benefits the residents and visitors to Wakulla County. Our mission is to assist UF/IFAS Extension in providing research-based horticultural education to Florida residents.

One of the ways we assist the community is through our Master Gardener Volunteer training program. This year's program will start in September and there is a long list of Wakulla residents who are interested in the training. With the large number of new residents choosing to live in Wakulla County, there is an increasing demand for gardening information. By giving to this annual program, you will be supporting residents by providing the information they need to be part of our local gardening community. Your donation also helps fund ongoing projects such as improvements to the Wakulla Extension demonstration gardens, community outreach and our free seed library program.

With our Ag/Hort/Nat Res. Agent, Khadejah Scott-Price, the program is expanding. We hope to encourage Wakulla County businesses to take part in new ways to help support our growing community. With your generous donations/sponsorship our program will be a success!

We ask that you consider a sponsorship donation of your choice.

Whole Page Ad	1/2 Page Ad	1/4 Page Ad	4 Color	Information Only
<u>Platinum</u>	Gold	Silver	<b>Bronze</b>	Sponsor
\$1,000 above	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$50.00

We look forward to your partnership. If you have any questions or concern, please feel free to contact us at the number listed below. Remember your support is tax deductible! Once we receive your generous donation, you will be provided with a letter of receipt with our tax-free information. Thank you in advance for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Khadejah Scott-Price, Ag/Hort/Nat Res. Agent UF/IFAS Wakulla County Master Gardener Volunteers Wakulla County Extension 84 Cedar Avenue Crawfordville, FL 32327 (850)-926-3931

